## IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, ORAKZAI AT BABER MELA

etc

Case Title: Aman Ulluh State eti VS<sup>5</sup>

🤛 Case Titl	e: <u>Aman</u>	1011ah etc. VS State etc.
Serial No of order or	Date of Order	Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge or Magistrate and that of parties or counsel where necessary.
proceedings 1	Proceedings 2	3
Order No.04	31.01.2024	DPP, Umar Niaz for the State and Ihsan Ullah
		Advocate for complainant present. Accused/petitioners,
		Aman Ullah and Dilawar Khan on ad-interim pre-arrest
		bail in person with their counsel present. Complainant
		Amjid Khan present in person.
		The above-named accused/petitioners seek
		confirmation of their ad-interim pre-arrest bail in case
		FIR No. 01, Dated 18.01.2024, u/s 452/436/427/34 PPC,
		Police Station Dabori wherein, as per contents of FIR, the
		complainant, Amjid Khan on 18.01.2024 made a report to
		the police to the fact that on 17.01.2024 he along with
		other family members were inside their residence when
		he heard a noise, upon which he came out of his room and
		saw the present accused/petitioners and co-accused Saif
		Ullah exiting the house through the main gate. He
		discovered that four rooms of his house and the woods
		were on fire, and the flames had also damaged various
		items within the rooms, including golden ornaments and
		cash amounting to Rs. 460,000/ Hence, the instant FIR.
	(	Arguments heard and record gone through.
	Julie .	Perusal of the case file reveals that the
	A CONTRACTOR	accused/petitioners are directly nominated in the FIR.
	Ula Shah	Counsel for the accused/petitioners failed to point out any
energy Dist	Obaidullan Juneta Obaidullan Shuta Ict & Sessions Meta Ict & Sessions Meta	malafidi or ulterior motive on behalf of police or the
013.	ici & Sat Bau	

FIR no. 01. Dated: 18-01-2024, u/s 452/436/427/34 MC, PS Daboon

N THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, ORAKZAI AT BABER MELA

VS 🗄

State et

Case Title: Aman Ullah etc.

Serial No of Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge or Date of order or Order Magistrate and that of parties or counsel where necessary. proceedings Proceedings 1 2 3 complainant for falsely Contin. implicating the Order No.04 accused/petitioners in the instant case. In these circumstances, the accused/petitioners are not entitled to 4 the extraordinary concession of bail, hence the instant BBA petition is dismissed and ad-interim bail earlier granted to the accused/petitioners vide order 20.01.2024 is recalled. Order announced. File of this court be consigned to record room after its necessary completion and compilation. Copy of this order be placed on police/judicial file. Dated: 31.01.2024 (SYED OBAIDULLAH SHAH) OR Sessions Judge, Orakzai at Baber Mela FIR no. 01, Dated: 18-01-2023 u/s 452/436/427/34 ML, PS Dabon